General Meeting of the members of Company was convened on August 11, 2025 wherein special resolution for
raising funds by issuance of FCCB was passed successfully.

The company had submitted lts application with BsE Limited ("BSE") to obtain in-principle approval for issue of

FCCB upto the amount of USD 35,000,000 (United States Dollars Thirty Five Million only). On 26th September

2025, in-principle approval was received from BSE.

The company had submitted an application with the Reserve Bank of lndia (RBl) through the Company's

Authorised Dealer, viz., lclCl Bank for obtaining Loan Registration Number.

[...]

DIVICC and (ii) Nand Biharilal Chhabaria Blharilal Chunilal in Dubai, United Arab Emirates. According to the award

announced, (i) Regans lnternational DMCC and (i) Nand Biharilal Chhabaria Biharilal Chunilal have been ordered to
pay to the Company an amount of UAE Dirham 40,30,934.00 (equivalent to approx. Rs.g,18,82,890/- i.e. Rupees

Ninety Crores Eighteen Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred And Ninety only) along with interest at 5%

annually on the adiudged amount until the full payment is made.Till 31't December, 2025, the Company had received

an amount of Rs. 3,69,86,364/- (including interest) out of the total outstanding amount and the balance would be

[...]

of the members of Company was convened on August 11, 2025 wherein special resolution for raising funds by
issuance of FCCB was passed successfully. The Company had submitted its application with BSE Limited ("BSE") to
obtain in-principle approval for issue of FCCB upto the amount of USD 35,000,000 (United States Dollars Thirty Five

Million only). On 26th September 2025, in-principle approval was received from BSE.

frb

8. The Company entered into a definitive agreement dated 4th August 2025 with Srigen Lifesciences Private Limited
(Srigen), an Activi Pharmaceutical lngredients (APl) manufacturing company, for the acquisition of operational
manufacturing facllity located in Telangana comprising land, building, and plant & machinery, at a consideration of
Rs.25,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores And Fifty Lakhs only).

9. The accounts of the following subsidiaries of the Holding company have been considered while preparing
consolidated Financial Results / Statements of the Group:
* Sudarshan Pharma Lifescience Private Limited
x Lifescience Chemical Private Limited